

# SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

**Summary of Bids for: Dimock Primary Spillway Repairs Project**

**Bid Opening Date: 3:30 PM, Sept 4, 2025**

Bids Received:				BX Civil & Construction		Street Construction		SFC Civil Constructors			
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$47,300.00	\$47,300.00	\$67,000.00	\$67,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$109,000.00		\$0.00
1.01	Spall Repair	SF	250	\$195.00	\$48,750.00	\$72.50	\$18,125.00	\$150.00	\$37,500.00		\$0.00
1.02	Joint Seal/Crack Repair	LF	689	\$10.00	\$6,890.00	\$24.50	\$16,880.50	\$13.00	\$8,957.00		\$0.00
1.03	Misc Shaping/Grading	SY	1423	\$30.00	\$42,690.00	\$16.00	\$22,768.00	\$50.00	\$71,150.00		\$0.00
1.04	Class B Rip-Rap	TON	266.1	\$75.00	\$19,957.50	\$72.50	\$19,292.25	\$83.00	\$22,086.30		\$0.00
1.05	Type B Drainage Fabric	SY	898	\$3.50	\$3,143.00	\$4.00	\$3,592.00	\$3.00	\$2,694.00		\$0.00
1.06	Slotted 4" SCH 80 PVC	LF	376	\$175.00	\$65,800.00	\$105.00	\$39,480.00	\$30.00	\$11,280.00		\$0.00
1.07	Solid 4" SCH 80 PVC	LF	205	\$145.00	\$29,725.00	\$100.00	\$20,500.00	\$110.00	\$22,550.00		\$0.00
1.08	Coarse Filter Aggregate	TON	53.7	\$73.00	\$3,920.10	\$82.50	\$4,430.25	\$60.00	\$3,222.00		\$0.00
1.09	Fine Filter Aggregate	TON	81.6	\$73.00	\$5,956.80	\$82.50	\$6,732.00	\$60.00	\$4,896.00		\$0.00
1.10	Reinforced Concrete Deadman	CY	77.6	\$1,800.00	\$139,680.00	\$1,729.00	\$134,170.40	\$1,900.00	\$147,440.00		\$0.00
1.11	C 10x20 Structural Steel/Misc	LF	200	\$285.00	\$57,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00		\$0.00
1.12	Temp Site Access: I&R	LS	1	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00		\$0.00
1.13	Site Restoration & Seeding	LS	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		\$0.00
1.14	Water Control	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00		\$0.00
1.15	Traffic Control Signs	UNITS	136	\$5.00	\$680.00	\$10.00	\$1,360.00	\$20.00	\$2,720.00		\$0.00
1.16	Traffic Control, Misc	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$0.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				<b>\$595,242.40</b>		<b>\$437,530.40</b>		<b>\$700,995.30</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>	